

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5960

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

03 February 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Souvenir baby scan photos.

You asked:

- 1) Do you charge for souvenir baby scan photo's? If so, since when?*
- 2) How much do you charge for souvenir baby scan photo's?*
- 3) Are there any exceptions where you would not charge for baby scan photo's?*

Trust response:

- 1) We are looking to introduce a charge for baby scan photos within the next 8 weeks
- 2) One picture is £7 and 3 for £10
- 3) There may be times when a refund is requested and these will be considered on an individual basis